91001



**IEET** 

	101845986 —			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the ad original	ginal document(s) or copy(ies)		
Attorney Reference No. 0380-P02470US1				
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date			
Matthew J Baker	August 8, 2001	10		
]	] Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached		
Receiving Party DNA Research Innovations Limited 940 Cornforth Drive Sittingbourne Research Centre Kent, ME9 8PX, Great Britain	[ ] Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached		
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT				
Total No. of Pages of conveyance docu	ment( including any attachments)	2		
Properties Conveyed	[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached	d		
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed	Patent No(s). Conveyed			
09/736,632				
Total Number of Froperties involved	1			
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)				
Fee Amount				
\$40 Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Check				
The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406				
Address for Correspondence and Statement				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Patrick J. Hagan	September 5, 2001			
Patrick J. Hagan Reg. No. 27,643 Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103	Date			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

09/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000088 09736632

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0184** 

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 0380-P02470US1	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply	):	
$\boxtimes$	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Se	rial No. 09/736,632		
	Date of Execution: 1/3/01	Date of Filing: 1	2/14/00	
` □	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.		
$\boxtimes$	☑ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB98/03602			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
IS	OLATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS			
nventors (as	signors)			
	Name Address			
Matthew Jo	ohn BAKER	481 Loose Road, Maidstone, I	Kent ME1	59UJ, GB
<del></del>				
·				
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			<del></del>	
			<del></del>	
			·	
ssignee			110	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	Addr	ess	
DNA Resear	rch Innovations Limited	940 Cornforth Drive Sittingbourne Research Kent, ME9 8PX, Great B		

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0380-P02470US1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Matthew John BAKER	MSel & Augus 2001

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 012157 FRAME: 0186